

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3699 of 2025**

=====

**PATEL GOVINDBHAI BABUBHAI**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

**Appearance:**

**MR SN BAROT(5299) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1**

**MS. SAPNA S BAROT(6693) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1**

**GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2**

**M A HUSSENI(10096) for the Respondent(s) No. 5**

**MR. DEVANG D DAVE(2627) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,4**

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MAUNA M. BHATT**

**Date : 01/05/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

**Stand over to 17.06.2025. Interim relief granted earlier to  
continue till further orders.**

**(MAUNA M. BHATT,J)**

**SHRIJIT PILLAI**